Central Rhode Island Chamber of Commerce



March 11, 2023 | 11 am - 3 pm West Warwick Civic Center



eral Rhode Island Chamber of Commerce	Truck Name	-
Pa _{(Boza}	Dimensions	-
& Adoption Fair	Side(s) of Truck Being Served From	-
Address	City State	_ Zip
Applicant's Na	me	_
Phone	Mobile	
Email	Website	
Facebook	Instagram	
A	I food trucks can check in with the CRICC Pet Palooza Committee as II exhibitors must be set-up no later than 10:30 AM on fair day when do Selection of applicants will be made to fit the theme of the event and the expectations of attack scheduled will have their Logo Link Menu featured on the websit	pors open.
	/products to be sold Menu & Pricing (Link) to have included or	n website
		_
		_
		_
☐ I agree to	donate 15% of my sales on event day.	_
Amount	to be paid to the Central Rhode Island Chamber of Commerce within 10) days of event.
Number of peo	ple representing your company March 11	
My b	usiness has a Mobile Establishment Registration (MFE)	
MFE Number	(Attach copy) Expiration	
I have	e a West Warwick Mobile Food Permit. Number	_ (Attach copy)
I understand	that this page is page one (1) of a three (3) page application.	
Signature:		

Terms and Conditions

 All exhibitors are responsible to determine, and have the appropriate permits, licenses and certifications as determined by the locality and the State of Rhode Island.



- All exhibitors are responsible to directly pay all required taxes and fees to the locality and the State
 of Rhode Island.
- All exhibitors **MUST** provide a certificate of insurance for \$1,000,000 per occurrence, \$2,000,000 aggregate in liability naming the following: "as additional insured on a primary and non-contributory basis and subrogation is waived for the additional insured"
 - Central Rhode Island Chamber of Commerce, Inc., 3288 Post Road, Warwick, RI 02886
- Exhibit space will be assigned on a first come, first served basis. Space assignment and/or exhibit location changes may be made at the discretion of the Central Rhode Island Chamber of Commerce, Inc.
- All products to be exhibited or sampled must be identified on the exhibitor application. No exhibitor shall assign, sublet,

share or apportion their exhibit space without the written approval of the Central Rhode Island Chamber of Commerce

- Exhibitors may distribute materials from their exhibit space only.
- · All fees are non-refundable.
- By virtue of submitting this application the exhibitor agrees to the terms and conditions of the Photo Release Statement.

CANCELLATION: In event that because of war, fire, strike, government regulation, public catastrophe, Act of God, or other cause, the show or any part thereof is prevented from being held, or is canceled by the Central Rhode Island Chamber of Commerce Inc (CRICC), the CRICC alone shall determine and refund to the applicant his proportionate share of the balance of the aggregate entrance fees received which remains after deduction of expenses incurred by the CRICC, but in no case shall the amount of the refund to the applicant exceed the amount of the entrance fee paid.

LIABILITY: By entering into this contract, the exhibitor hereby recognizes and agrees that the Central Rhode Island Chamber of Commerce Inc (CRICC) shall not be liable in any way, either in law or in fact, for the negligence of the exhibitor or its agent or its employees; that the CRICC shall in no way provide insurance, indemnification or surety against the negligent acts of the exhibitor; recognizes and agrees that by the very nature of this public exhibition, with large numbers of individuals circulating essentially unsupervised through areas containing easily removable wares and other exhibited items, the CRICC cannot be and is hereby expressly released from any liability for lost, stolen or damaged merchandise and the exhibitor hereby assumes complete responsibility for any financial loss occasioned by such loss, theft, or damage to his own wares.

INDEMNIFICATION: The exhibitor hereby agrees to indemnify, defend and hold harmless the CRICC, its directors, officers, agents and employees from any legal actions, judgments, legal fees, or costs or expenses resulting from the acts, whether negligent or otherwise, of the exhibitor, its employees or its agents during the term of this agreement. The exhibitor further agrees that he shall be fully liable for any and all damage and or injury caused by the exhibitor, its employees, agents, directors, officers to the property or person of the CRICC, its employees and its agents. In the event exhibitor maintains live animals, reptiles, etc. as part of its exhibit, that exhibitor shall be fully liable for any and all damage and/or injury caused by the animal, reptile, etc. and shall indemnify, defend and hold harmless the CRICC, its directors, officers, agents and employees from any claims resulting from the animals, reptiles, etc. maintained by exhibitor.

exhibitor.	
l/we	, have read and understand the above agreement of
(Company Name) TERMS & CONDITIONS, and will hereby comply with the of a three (3) page application.	nem as an exhibitor. I understand that this page is page two (2)
Signature of Exhibitor:	
Name of Exhibitor:	Date:



Central Rhode Island Chamber of Commerce Pet Palooza & Adoption Fair Photo Release Statement

As an exhibitor, or agent, or employee with the Central Rhode Island Chamber of Commerce Pet Palooza & Adoption Fair I/we state that I/we am of full legal age and I/we hereby irrevocably authorize the Central Rhode Island Chamber of Commerce Inc., Warwick, RI to use photographs and or video and or audio sound recording of me and or my property and authorize him/her/their and his/her/their assignees, licensees, legal representatives and transferees to use and publish (with or without my name, a company name, or a fictitious name) photographs, pictures, portraits, images, video and or audio recording in any and all forms and media and in all manners including composite images or distorted representations, and the purposes of publicity, illustration, commercial art, advertising, publishing (including publishing in electronic form or Internet websites), for any product or services, or other lawful uses without compensation as may be determined by the photographer, studio and the Central Rhode Island Chamber of Commerce, Inc. I/we further waive any and all rights to review or approve any uses of the images, any written copy or finished product.

I understand that this page is page three (3) of a three (3) page application.

Company:		
Signature:		

Applications must:

- Be complete to be considered
- Have all three (3) pages signed
- Provide all required documentation
- Be submitted to the Central Rhode Island Chamber of Commerce within 14 days